
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-2362 Name: Amendment No.1 to Professional Services Contract
- WestEd - Oakland Unified School District

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/3/2017 Superintendent

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2017 11/8/2017

Enactment date: 11/8/2017 17-1699Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract
between Oakland Unified School District and WestEd for the latter to to guide and support the school
district's overall planning and strategic budgeting activities for the 2017-2018 school year, working in
collaboration with the Superintendent, the Executive Team, and other identified stakeholder's groups
as necessary through the period November 10, 2017 through January 9, 2018 in an amount not to
exceed $140,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-2362 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement - West Ed - Superintendent of
Schools

Contact: kyla.johnson@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education11/8/2017 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and WestEd,
for the latter to guide and support the school district's overall planning and strategic budgeting activities for the 2017-
2018 school year, working in collaboration with the Superintendent, the Executive Team, and other identified
stakeholder's groups as necessary, and assess and refine existing financial management systems, focusing primarily on
supporting the Finance Team to build their capacity to work in collaboration with schools and other Central Office
Departments, in an additional amount of $140,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Contract from
$70,000.00 to $210,000.00, and extending the term of the Agreement from October 9, 2017 through November 9, 2017 to
January 8, 2018.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

